City of Buckhannon Building Commission 5:30 pm in Council Chambers Meeting Notice and Agenda for Wednesday, December 14, 2022

GotoMeeting Option: **Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone:** <u>https://meet.goto.com/998683501</u> **You can also dial in using your phone:** United States: <u>+1 (312) 757-3121</u> **Access Code:** 998-683-501

<u>CITY OF BUCKHANNON BUILDING COMMISSION</u> <u>NOTICE OF MEETING</u>

The Board of the City of Buckhannon Building Commission will hold a special meeting on

Wednesday, December 14, 2022, at 5:30 pm at Buckhannon City Hall, City Council Chambers,

70 East Main Street, Buckhannon, West Virginia. The agenda for the meeting is set forth below.

<u>CITY OF BUCKHANNON BUILDING COMMISSION</u> <u>WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2022 AT 5:30 pm</u> <u>AGENDA</u>

- A. Call to Order
- B. Swearing In Official Oath of Office
- C. By-Laws and Rules of Procedure of the City of Buckhannon Building Commission
- D. To Elect Officers (Chairman, Vice Chairman and Secretary)
- E. Discussion Preliminary Stockert Youth Center Multipurpose Building Project
- F. Accept and Approval-Execution of Engagement of Steptoe & Johnson PLLC as Legal Bond Counsel for the City of Buckhannon Building Commission regarding Financing and Acquisition of the Stockert Youth Center Multipurpose Building Project
- G. Adjournment

Revised Posted 12/08/2022